CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mary Jo Antone Hatfield		07/22/2010	Individual: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCM Investments, Inc.
Street Address:	2727 Sackett
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77098
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0920803	ANTONE'S ORIGINAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-226-1252

Email: ppaquet@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: P. Paquet/Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell

Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street

Address Line 2: 2800 JPMorgan Chase Tower
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0009945-00093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Paquet
Signature:	/patricia paquet/
Date:	02/01/2011

900182803 TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0909 Total Attachments: 4 source=Hatfield Release Antones#page1.tif

source=Hatfield Release Antones#page2.tif

source=Hatfield Release Antones#page3.tif

source=Hatfield Release Antones#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0910

EXHIBIT B

RELEASE OF LIENS AND SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, NCM Investments, Inc. ("NCM") is the owner of and has adopted, used, or is using the trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks described on Exhibit I attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), of which certain Trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Canadian Trademark Office and/or Texas Secretary of State;

WHEREAS, on or about January 22, 2004, NCM entered into an agreement with AIC (the "Agreement") under which Antone's Import Company ("AIC") agreed, among other things, to transfer all of its rights in the Trademarks to NCM and NCM agreed to make certain future payments as specified in the Agreement (the "Future Payments") (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "AIC Agreement") and consistent with the AIC Agreement, NCM and AIC entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement that dated as of December 22, 2003 and was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2004 in Reel/Frame 002799/0706 and again on August 26, 2005 in Reel/Frame 003180/0419 (the "Security Agreement" together with the AIC Agreement the "TM Agreements");

WHEREAS, in 1996, Antone's L.P.'s predecessor, Po-boyz, Ltd., acquired through the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Texas certain perpetual rights to use the Antone's trademark and tradename; WHEREAS, in the AIC Agreement, AIC received a security interest in the Trademarks securing NCM's payments of the Future Payments under the Agreement (the "Lien Rights").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the TM Agreements, NCM granted in favor of AIC a security interest in certain interests of NCM in and to the Trademarks (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment of the Future Payments;

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement entitled Assignment of Interests in Trademark Rights and Related Agreements (the "Assignment"), AIC assigned all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the TM Agreements to Mary Jo Antone Hatfield ("Secured Party"), as recorded with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2005 in Reel/Frame 003180/0333; and

WHEREAS, certain disputes arose between NCM and Secured Party regarding certain rights payments due and other disputes related to their respective rights and interests under the AIC Agreement (the "<u>Disputes</u>") and the Disputes resulted in litigation styled NCM Investments, Inc. and Antone's Import Company v. Mary Jo Antone Hatfield, Cause No. 2007-48207 in the 234th District Court of Harris County, Texas (the "<u>Lawsuit</u>") in which NCM and ALP asserted certain claims and Hatfield asserted certain counterclaims;

WHEREAS, the NCM and Secured Party are settling the Lawsuit pursuant to that certain Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release, dated contemporaneously herewith, and therein have agreed to settle and compromise the Disputes and to do so in a manner that will terminate any

200779.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0911

HOU:0009945/00093:1453692v2

further obligations or contracts between them and as part of such settlement Secured Party has agreed to release its security interests in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release, quitclaim, surrender and discharge unto Debtor, and Debtor's successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the Collateral which Secured Party has been granted by the TM Agreements or to which Secured Party may be granted by the TM Agreements and hereby declares that the Collateral is fully released and discharged from all liens and security interests existing in favor of Secured Party, as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2005 in Reel/Frame 003180/0333 and Reel/Frame 003180/0419, and on February 25, 2004 in Reel/Frame 002799/0706 for Reg. Nos. 0842945, 0920803, and 2318074, including the trademark set forth in Exhibit I.

[Signature page follows.]

200779.1

Executed as of the 22 nd day of	of July.
	MARY JO ANTONE HATFIELD
	By: Mary o antono Catfullal Name: Title:
STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Hayris	§ § §
This instrument was acknown	wledged before me on the 22 ⁿ⁰ day of July 2010, by of Mary Jo
Antone Hatfield.	1
[Seal]	Miles L. Bass Notary Public, State of Tx
NICOLE L BASS Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. August 02, 2011	My commission expires: $\frac{1}{2}$

Exhibit I

Description	Registration No.	
Antone's Original	0920803	
Antone's	2318074	
Antone's Import Co.	0842945	

200779.1

RECORDED: 02/01/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0914